4-year Bachelor Programs	С.Н	Admission Fee	Semester Fee	Tuition Fee (C.H Basis)	Other Cost	Total Cost	First Installment
Qur'anic Science & Islamic Studies (QSIS) Sciences of Hadith & Islamic Studies (SHIS) Da'wah & Islamic Studies (DIS)	150	Tk.5,000/-	3,500 × 8 = 28,000/-	Exempted	70,525/-	1,03,525/-	Tk.23,425/-
Computer Science & Engineering (CSE)	163	Tk.30,000/-	$15,000 \times 8 = 1,20,000/$	DC (2,590 x 154) = 3,98,860/- CGED (1,100 x 9) = 9,900/-	1,03,325/-	6,62,085/-	Tk.1,05,975/-
Electrical & Electronic Engineering (EEE)	162	Tk.30,000/-	13,000 × 8 = 1,04,000/-	DC (2,480 x 153) = 3,79,440/- CGED (1,100 x 9) = 9,900/-	1,03,225/-	6,26,565/-	Tk.98,455/-
Electronic & Telecommunication Engineering (ETE) Computer & Communication Engineering (CCE)	161	Tk.30,000/-	12,000 × 8 = 96,000/-	DC (2,000 x 152) = 3,04,000/- CGED (1,100 x 9) = 9,900/-	1,03,125/-	5,43,025/-	Tk.85,725/- Tk.96,225/-
Civil Engineering (CE)	163	Tk.30,000/-	14,000 × 8 = 1,12,000/-	DC (2,500 x 156) = 3,90,000/- CGED (1,100 x 7) = 7,700/-	1,03,325/-	6,43,025/-	Tk.1,19,325/-
Pharmacy (B. Pharm Hons.)	160	Tk.30,000/-	14,000 × 8 = 1,12,000/-	DC (2,570 x 151) = 3,88,070/- CGED (1,100 x 9) = 9,900/-	1,03,325/-	6,43,295/-	Tk.1,04,975/-
Business Administration (BBA)	140	Tk.30,000/-	12,000 × 8 = 96,000/-	DC (2,070 x 129) = 2,67,030/- CGED (1,100 x 11) = 12,100/-	77,025/-	4,82,155/-	Tk.85,665/-
BBA in Finance	137	Tk.30,000/-	12,000 × 8 = 96,000/-	DC (2,120 x 126) = 2,67,120/- CGED (1,100 x 11) = 12,100/-	76,725/-	4,81,945/-	Tk.86,265/-
Economics & Banking (EB)	140	Tk.25,000/-	9,000 × 8 = 72,000/-	DC (1,500 x 127) = 1,90,500/- CGED (1,100 x 13) = 14,300/-	77,025/-	3,78,825/-	Tk.66,025/-
English Language & Literature (ELL Hons.)	143	Tk.25,000/-	$7,000 \times 8 = 56,000$ /-	DC (1,290 x 132) = 1,70,280/- CGED (1,100 x 11) = 12,100/-	77,325/-	3,40,705/-	Tk.68,075/-
Arabic Language & Literature (ALL Hons.)	140	Tk.5,500/-	$3,500 \times 8 = 28,000/$ -	Exempted	70,025/-	1,03,525/-	Tk.23,925/-
Laws (LL.B Hons.)	150	Tk.28,000/-	$12,500 \times 8 = 1,00,000/$	DC (2,150 x 142) = 3,05,300/- CGED (1,100 x 8) = 8,800/-	78,025/-	5,20,125/-	Tk.94,125/-

The Following fees & charges are included in Other Cost.

- An amount of Tk.100/- per credit as Examination Fee for all programs other than BA (Hons.) in **QSIS, DIS, SHIS & ALL.**
- ♦ An amount of Tk.50/- per credit as Examination Fee for BA (Hons.) in **QSIS**, **DIS**, **SHIS** & **ALL**.
- ♦ Orientation Fee Tk.3,000/-. ♦ Library Development Fee Tk.2,000/-.
- ♦ Pharmacy Council Fee Tk.300/- for **B.Pharm** (**Hons.**).

- ♦ Development Fee Tk.5,000/- for 1st semester & Tk.3,000/- for 2nd to 8th semesters.
- ♦ An Establishment Fee Tk.4,000/- in every semester.
- **♦** Lab Fee Tk.3,000/- in every semester for **Faculty of Science & Engineering**.

Rover Scout Fee Tk.25/-.

Legends: C.H. = Credit Hour, CGED = Courses of General Education, DC= Departmental Course.

Special waiver and facilities

- ⇒ Golden GPA 5.00 holder both in SSC & HSC will get 100% waiver on Admission Fee.
 - ⇒ 100% Waiver on tuition fee for the wards of freedom fighters.
 - ⇒ 25% Waiver on tuition fee for each of the siblings.